

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in AS No. 1314/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

SEHU NOORDEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Asok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, case is adjourned by two weeks.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master