

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 5,6,10 to
12,14,15,18 to 21,23,24,28,34,35 and 55.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,4,49 to
51,53,54 and 59.

Respondent Nos. 60 and 62 are granted four weeks' time, as
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 9, 26,32 and 33 are no more.

Take steps, if any, within three weeks.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

List again on 3.12.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar