

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14220/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AS No. 1314/1990

SEHU NOORDEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnaswamy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Finally, six weeks time is granted for taking  
steps to serve the unserved respondents.

The petitioner has filed applications for  
condonation of delay/setting aside abatement/bringing on  
record the legal representatives in respect of respondent  
Nos. 8, 26, 41 and 42.

Issue notice to the legal representatives.

Process fee and spare copies for that purpose be  
filed within four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (M.S. Negi)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master