

1
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-5/2009,
I.A. Nos. 6-9/2009,
I.A. 10/2015,
I.A. 11/2015,
I.A. 12/2015,
I.A. 13/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14220/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2007
in AS No. 1314/1990 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SEHU NOORDEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner and
bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay and
deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 31/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.

IA Nos. 2-5(Applications for bringing on record the
LRs of deceased respondent nos. 8,26,41 and 42), IA No.
10(Application for deletion of respondent no. 33), IA No.

2

11(Application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
petitioner no. 1), IA No. 12(Application for bringing on
record the Lrs of deceased respondent nos. 1 & 4), IA No.
13(Applications for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased
respondent no. 20) are allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER