

01

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2007  
in AS No. 1314/1990 passed by the High Court of Madras)  
SEHU NOORDEEN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(office report on default)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for petitioner has filed an application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner 1/1 along with an affidavit but the affidavit has been deposed by Ms. Jyoti Parashar who is neither L.R. of deceased petitioner nor other petitioners. Four weeks time is allowed to the counsel for petitioner to file an affidavit of a competent person.

Delay in filing the spare copies in respect of unserved respondents is condoned.

Four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit stating the particulars of the death of respondent No.7, 9 and 32.

2

The translated copy of the death certificate of respondent No.2 from Tamil to English will be filed in the four weeks.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Counsel for petitioners is permitted to withdraw the application for substitution of respondent No.7 with liberty to file a fresh application.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (PRAVEEN KUMARI)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER