

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in compliance or order dated 03.04.2017 of lrs of  
deceased petitioner No. 1(i) is condoned.

As per Office Report, filing of Interlocutory Application  
for exemption from filing Official Translation of death certificate  
is dispensed with.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is exempted from  
filing death certificates in respect of respondent Nos. 9 and 32.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER