

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 54573/2009,54573/2009,40653/2017, in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 54573/2009  
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 40653/2017)

Date : 15-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These are applications to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent Nos.2, 7, 9 and 32.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay  
in filing the applications for substitution and on the applications  
for substitution.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER