

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14220/2007
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19/01/2007
IN A.S. NO.1314 OF 1990 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 54573/2009
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 40653/2017 AND FOR
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON I.A. NO.82467)

Date : 08-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.54573/2009

Delay of 185, 3810 and 5871 days in filing
application for bringing on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondents Nos. 2, 9 and
32 is condoned and the abatement is set aside.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondents Nos. 2, 9 and 32 is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

I.A. No.54573 of 2009 is disposed of in the above terms.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondents Nos. 2, 9 and 32.

I.A. NO.82467 OF 2013

Application for substitution of deceased petitioner No.1(1) is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

I.A. No.82467 of 2013 is disposed of in the above terms.

I.A. NO.40653 OF 2017

Delay of 6562 days in filing application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 7 is condoned and the abatement is set aside.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 7 is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

I.A. No.40653 of 2017 is disposed of in the above terms.

**Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.7.**

**[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS**

**[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
BRANCH OFFICER**