

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Prasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file the spare copy of the petition to be served upon the Lrs of the deceased respondent Nos.2,7,9 and 32.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER