

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.C.Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner pointed out that in the first para of the office report, it is mentioned that respondent No.7(iii) has been served, but in the last para, service is not complete upon 7(iii). Registry to verify the same and make a detailed office report regarding service position of all respondents on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 12.10.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB