

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS AND ORS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioners shall take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1(i) to 1(v), 4(1) to 4(iv), 20(i) to 20(iv), 17 and 27 within two weeks' time.

Notice issued to respondent nos. 2(iii), 2(iv), 7(i), 7(ii), 9(i) to 9(iv), 16, 22, 36 to 40, 43, 45, 46, 47, 56, 64 to 67 have been received back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall furnish fresh particulars of these respondents and also take fresh steps in respect of these respondents within a period of four weeks'.

Issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to respondent nos. 49, 50, 51, 53, 54, 59 to 62.

In respect of other respondents, service is complete.

List again on 07.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar