

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(iii), 1(iv), 4(ii) and 4(iii), but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No. 33 has refused to accept notice sent to them by registered post. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service. But no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Notice of alternative arrangement, issued to Respondent Nos. 54, 61 and 62 has been served but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Alternative arrangement notice could not be served to the Respondent No. 53 as postal remarks shows "deceased". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall take requisite steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of the said deceased Respondent within a period of four weeks.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of remaining unserved Respondents within two weeks. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

List again on 16.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm