

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks as a last chance, file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased Respondent Nos. 7(i), 17 and 53.

Delay in compliance is condoned in respect of remaining unserved Respondents. Notice be issued.

List again on 30.03.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm