

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Justice Shaw, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he has cleared large number of defects already. This may be pointed out to the Registry. Apart from the above, a further time of two weeks is granted for clearing any other defect that may be existing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may be permitted to explain the clearance of all the defects to an officer of the Registry so that there is a smooth completion of the issue relating to defects.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER