

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

136257/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

136263/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.134520/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

134522/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

169850/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

169852/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 10-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
Mrs. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the applications to the legal heirs of the deceased
respondents 17, 53, 7(i), 56, 31 and 48, returnable in eight weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)