

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nanchil J. Deekshith, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.5, 8.3 to 8.5, 31.1, 48.1 to 48.4 has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.2.3, 2.4, 4.1, 22, 36 to 40, 45 to 47.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.49 to 51, 59 & 60 has been de-registered. Alternative arrangement notice be reissued.

contd...

Respondent No.33 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 31.03.2016.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.07.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar