

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.  
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Opportunity of respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.5, 8.3 to 8.5, 31.1, 48.1 to 48.4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.2.3, 2.4, 4.1, 22, 36 to 40 & 46 but the same is barred by 74 days.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking condonation of delay in taking fresh steps and

filing fresh particulars. Application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for service of alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent Nos. 49 to 51, 59 & 60.

Respondent No.33 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 31.03.2016.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking substitution of lrs. in respect of deceased respondent Nos.45, 47, 54 and 41.3 alongwith other supporting applications. Let the said applications be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar