

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14220/2007

SEHU NOORDEEN (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYDRUS UMMAL (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajitha Ranjan, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted eight weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which petition stand dismissed *qua* respondents as pointed out by the Registry, without further reference to the Court.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)